UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC EXTERNAL WALLMOUNT &
DESKTOP ADAPTORS SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT 10-12 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES TPES10 & TPES10B SERIES
FEATURES:
UNIVERSAL INPUT
WALLMOUNT OR DESKTOP ADAPTOR
DIVERSE AC PLUG AVAILABLE
TO MEET UNIVERSAL SAFETY STANDARDS

[8] DT8 (IEC320 2-pin).
[A] PT1, [B] PT2, [C] PT3, [D] PT4
[E] PT5, [F] PT6, [G] PT7,
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3 Vdc≦Any Voltage ≦ 12.0Vdc
3.3V/2.5A,  3.4-5.0V/2.0A,  5.1-5.9V/1.9-1.7A,  6.0-6.3V/ 1.6A,
6.4-6.7V/1.6-1.5A,  6.8-7.2V/1.4A,  7.4-7.7V/1.3A,
7.8-8.4V/1.2A,  8.5-8.9V/1.1A,  9.0-12V/1.0A.
Special: 6.0-6.5V/2.0A
12.0Vdc＜Any Voltage ≦ 24.0Vdc 12.1-13.3V/0.9A,  13.4-15.0V/0.8A,  15.1-17.1V/0.7A,
17.2-20.0V /0.6A,  20.1-24.0V/0.5A.  Max. Output: 12.0 W.
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or specify the V/A ratings and consult factory for the exact Model No.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for examples. )
MODEL NO. AC INPUT AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE (Vdc) O/P CURRENT(A) FORMAT
 TPES10-03325-0-1 90-264Vac WM1 3.3V 2.5A Wallmount
 TPES10-03420-0-3 90-264Vac WM3 3.4V 2.0A Wallmount
 TPES10-05020-0-5 90-264Vac WM5 5.0V 2.0A Wallmount
 TPES10-06016-0-6 90-264Vac WM6 6.0V 1.6A Wallmount
 TPES10-12010-0-0 90-264Vac WM0 12.0V 1.0A Wallmount
 TPES10-07014-0-7 90-264Vac DT7 7.0V 1.4A Desktop
 TPES10-08511-0-8 90-264Vac DT8 8.5V 1.1A Desktop
 TPES10-09010-0-A 90-264Vac PT1 9.0V 1.0A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-10010-0-B 90-264Vac PT2 10.0V 1.0A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-12010-0-C 90-264Vac PT3 12.0V 1.0A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-13808-0-D 90-264Vac PT4 13.8V 0.8A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-15008-0-E 90-264Vac PT5 15.0V 0.8A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-16007-0-F 90-264Vac PT6 16.0V 0.7A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-18006-0-G 90-264Vac PT7 18.0V 0.6A Mouse-PT
 TPES10-06020-0-0 90-264Vac WM0 6.0V 2.0A Wallmount
 TPES10-06020-0-1 90-264Vac WM1 6.0V 2.0A Wallmount
 TPES10-24005-0-2 90-264Vac WM2 24.0V 0.5A Wallmount
DUAL OUTPUT V/A CHART
OUTPUT RAIL OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
Main O/P VO1� 5.0V/1.0A,  5.1-5.9V/0.9A,  6.0-7.5V/0.8A,  7.6-9.0V/0.7A,
9.1-12.0V/0.6A,  12.1-14.0V/0.5A,  14.1-20.0V/0.4A.
Aux. O/P ±VO2 ✝  5V/0.6A,  12V/0.3A,  15V/0.2A,  18V/0.2A,  24V/0.1A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or specify the V/A ratings and consult factory for the exact Model No.
Stillen
TOTAL POWER INT'L   Tel: 877-646-0900   Fax: 978-453-7395
Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com
-2-
Stillen
TOTAL POWER INT'L   Tel: 877-646-0900   Fax: 978-453-7395
Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com
-2-
Luke Rebertat
TPES10B SERIES
DUAL OUTPUT (Model No. for examples. )
MAIN O/P VO1 � AUX. O/P VO2† MODEL NO. AC INPUT AC PLUG (Vdc) (A) (Vdc) (A) FORMAT
 TPES10-03310-A-1 90-264Vac WM1 +3.3V 1.0A + 5.0V 0.6A  Wallmount
 TPES10-05010-B-3 90-264Vac WM3 +5.0V 1.0A +12.0V 0.3A  Wallmount
 TPES10-05209-C-5 90-264Vac WM5 +5.2V 0.9A +15.0V 0.2A  Wallmount
 TPES10-06008-D-6 90-264Vac WM6 +6.0V 0.8A +18.0V 0.2A  Wallmount
 TPES10-09007-E-7 90-264Vac DT7 +9.0V 0.7A +24.0V 0.1A  Desktop
 TPES10-12006-F-A 90-264Vac PT1 +12.0V 0.6A -5.0V 0.6A  Mouse PT
 TPES10-13505-G-B 90-264Vac PT2 +13.5V 0.5A -12.0V 0.3A  Mouse PT
 TPES10-15004-H-C 90-264Vac PT3 +15.0V 0.4A -15.0V 0.2A  Mouse PT
 TPES10-18004-I-E 90-264Vac PT5 +18.0V 0.4A -18.0V 0.2A  Mouse PT
 TPES10-20004-J-G 90-264Vac PT7 +20.0V 0.4A -24.0V 0.1A  Mouse PT
TPES10B SERIES
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION: TPES10B – X X X  YYY – 0 – S
                 [1] ONLY FOR WM1 AC PLUG.
              [0] FOR SINGLE OUTPUT ONLY.
             OUTPUT CURRENT
             OUTPUT VOLTAGE
                SERIES NAME (Total Power External Switcher) : ABOUT 10W
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE(Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.0 Vdc≦Any voltage ＜9.0 Vdc
3.0-5.0V/2.0A,  5.1-5.3V/1.9A,  5.4-5.6V/1.8A,
5.7-5.9V/1.7A,  6.0-6.3V/1.6A,  6.4V-6.7V/1.5A,
6.8-7.2V/1.4A,  7.3-7.7V/1.3A  7.8-8.4V/1.2A,
8.5-8.9V/1.1A.
9.0Vdc≦Any voltage ≦30.0 Vdc
9.0-12.0V/1.0A,  12.1-13.3V/0.9A,  13.4-15.0V/0.8A,
15.1-17.1V /0.7A,  17.2-20.0V/0.6A,  20.1-24.0V/0.5A,
24.1-30.0V/0.4A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or specify the V/A ratings and consult factory for the exact Model No.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for examples)
MODEL NO. AC INPUT AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE (Vdc) O/P CURRENT (A) FORMAT
TPES10B-03320-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 3.3V 2.0A Wallmount
TPES10B-05020-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 5.0V 2.0A Wallmount
TPES10B-06316-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 6.3V 1.6A Wallmount
TPES10B-07014-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 7.0V 1.4A Wallmount
TPES10B-09510-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 9.5V 1.0A Wallmount
TPES10B-12010-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 12.0V 1.0A Wallmount
TPES10B-15008-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 15.0V 0.8A Wallmount
TPES10B-18006-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 18.0V 0.6A Wallmount
TPES10B-24005-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 24.0V 0.5A Wallmount
TPES10B-30004-0-1 90-132Vac WM1 30.0V 0.4A Wallmount
Stillen
TOTAL POWER INT'L   Tel: 877-646-0900   Fax: 978-453-7395
Email: sales@total-power.com     http://www.total-power.com
-3-